# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Columbia Machine, Inc.	01/26/2005
Llewellyn Lee Johnston	01/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westblock Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	525 Glen Creek Road, NW
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Salem
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97304

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29289849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1342-61338-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 3

source=61338-03 Col Machine-Johnston-Hammer Assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0643

500380100

245 245 375 source=61338-03 Col Machine-Johnston-Hammer Assignmt#page2.tif source=61338-03 Col Machine-Johnston-Hammer Assignmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0644 JBH:lam 11/22/04 1342-68211-01

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Machine, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 107 Grand Blvd., Vancouver, Washington 98661, entered into a contract with Westblock Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 1740 NE Lombard Drive, Portland, Oregon 97211, to develop a mold for manufacturing retaining blocks; and

WHEREAS, I, Llewellyn Lee Johnston, of 11108 NE 26<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98686, am an employee of Columbia Machine, Inc. and have developed, pursuant to said contract and in collaboration with James Hammer of Westblock Systems, Inc., an invention concerning a mold for manufacturing retaining blocks, entitled WALL BLOCK, SYSTEM AND MOLD FOR MAKING THE SAME, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 10/931,485 was filed August 31, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Columbia Machine, Inc. and Llewellyn Lee Johnston (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Westblock Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), any and all rights, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent rights relating to said invention throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute applications in this or any foreign country, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and any and all rights in and to any applications for Letters Patents that may be filed for said invention in this country or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute any other Assignments which may be required for formally conveying ownership of said applications and Letters Patents to the Assignee;

AND, the Assignors further agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patents in this country and any foreign countries, and to furnish and deliver to the Assignee, upon request, all data and

PATENT REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0645 documents, and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the prosecution of any application or applications of Letters Patents or for the Assignee to exercise its rights granted hereunder;

The Assignors hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Columbia Machine, Inc.  By:  Print Name: Drive W Shiff  Title: VICE Phis I read to Captaran marker  At VANCOUNTY OF CLARK  This 2b day of November, 2005.  STATE OF WASHINGTON )  Ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK  This 2b day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  Dave Sharp , who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP to General of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For My commission expires: 12/26/67		
Print Name: DANED. W. SHARE  Title: VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANABLE  On this U day of JANUARY, 2005.  STATE OF WASHINGTON )  SS.  COUNTY OF CLARK  This 26 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP, who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP-4 General of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For		nine, Inc.
At VANCOURD WAY  (City and State) on this W day of MULARY, 2005.  STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK )  This W day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DANE SHARP , who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP General of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Machine For	<u>By:</u>	
At VANCOURD WAY  (City and State) on this W day of MULARY, 2005.  STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK )  This W day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DANE SHARP , who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP General of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Machine For	Print Name:	DANED. W. SHARP
(City and State) on this 24 day of MULHAY, 2005.  STATE OF WASHINGTON )  ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK )  This 26 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP , who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP of General of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Machine, Inc., and deed of the Corporation.	Title: VICE	PRESTREAT & GENERAL MANAGER
on this W day of MASHINGTON )  STATE OF WASHINGTON )  ss.  COUNTY OF CLARK )  This W day of November, who before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP , who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP of General Manager of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For		
This 26 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP, who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP General of  Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For	on this 24 day of JANULARY, 2005.	
This 26 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP, who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP General of  Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For	STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
This 26 day of November, 3005, before me personally appeared  DAVE SHARP, who being duly sworn did say that he is the VP of General of Of Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For		
Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.  Notary Public For	COUNTY OF CLARK )	
Notary Public For	Columbia Machine, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the	did say that he is the <u>VP of General</u> of of signed on behalf of the Corporation by
	Corporation.	
	Las	a J. Morro
My commission expires: 17/07.75		
My commoder of process of the property	My co	mmission expires: 1426/07
Notary Public	Notary Public	

PATENT

**REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0646** 

JBH:lam 11/22/04 1342-68211-01

Jak Baran Ja

VANCOUVE, WA (City and State)

on this all day of January

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.

COUNTY OF CLARK

This 26 day of November, 55, before me personally came the above-named Llewellyn Lee Johnston, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For My commission expires: 12/26/07

SEAL] Notary Public
State of Washington SARA J. MORRIS My Appointment Expires Dec 26, 2007

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 10/19/2007**